UTILITY ) 7, (INCORPORATED

April 23, 2025
Reference: Merrimack St Area Utility Improvements - Haverhill MA

Subject: Schedule

Monday, April 21, 2025- West st water main installation starting on Merrimack st towards Bailey Blv.
Tuesday, April 22, 2025- West st water main installation starting on Merrimack st towards Bailey Blv.
Wednesday, April 23, 2025- West st water main installation starting on Merrimack st towards Bailey Blv.
Thursday, April 24, 2025- Pre excavation on West st.

Friday, April 25, 2025- Paving on West st.

Monday, April 28, 2025 — Crew 1 (Thomas Conroy) West st and Bailey Boulevard connection and Crew 2 (Joe
Ribero) Prepping for the excavation on West st.

Tuesday, April 29, 2025— Crew 1 (Thomas Conroy) Pressure test and chlorinate West st water main and, Crew 2
(Joe Ribero) How st water main installation.

Wednesday, April 30, 2025—- Crew | (Thomas Conroy) How st water main installation and Crew 2 (Joe Ribero)
How st water main installation.

Thursday, May 1, 2025 — Crew | (Thomas Conroy) How st water main installation and Crew 2 (Joe Ribero) How
st water main installation.

Friday, May 2, 2025 — Crew 1 (Thomas Conroy) Pre excavation on How st and, Crew 2 (Joe Ribero) Paving on How
st.

Saturday, May 3, 2025 - Crew 1 (Thomas Conroy) How st & Bailey Blvd connection (Schedule water main shut
down).

Monday, May 5, 2025— Day work one Crew service on West st.

Tuesday, May 6, 2025— Day work one Crew service on West st.
Wednesday, May 7, 2025- Day work one Crew service on West st.
Thursday, May 8, 2025 - Day work one Crew service on West st.

Friday, May 9, 2025- Pre excavate on How st & Bailey Blvd connection.

Work at Night on Merrimack ST starting at 8 pm Sunday May 4, 2025

** all work at night will be from 8 pm to 5 am



